## 506751413 07/06/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6798229

			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ	•			
		I	Name		Execution Dat
BRENT RIDLEY					05/19/2016
SAUL GRIFFITH					05/19/2016
SHARA MAIKRANZ			05/19/2016		
JEAN CHANG					05/19/2016
PETE LYNN					06/19/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	OTHER LAB, LLC				
Street Address:	3101 20TH STREET				
City:	SAN FRANCISCO				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94110				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		17036	210		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>p the e</i> <i>d; if th</i> patent DAVIS 920 F SUITE SEAT	<i>e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se tdocket@dwt.com S WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP IFTH AVENUE E 3300 TLE, WASHINGTON 98104</i>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>b the e</i> <i>d; if th</i> patent DAVIS 920 F SUITE SEAT	<i>e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se tdocket@dwt.com 5 WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP IFTH AVENUE 5 3300 TLE, WASHINGTON 98104 0105198-002US1</i>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>b the e</i> <i>d; if th</i> patent DAVIS 920 F SUITE SEAT	e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se tdocket@dwt.com S WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP IFTH AVENUE E 3300 TLE, WASHINGTON 98104 0105198-002US1 DYAN O. ADAMS		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	<i>p the e</i> patent DAVIS 920 F SUITE SEAT	e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se tdocket@dwt.com S WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP IFTH AVENUE E 3300 TLE, WASHINGTON 98104 0105198-002US1 DYAN O. ADAMS /Dylan O. Adams/		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>p the e</i> patent DAVIS 920 F SUITE SEAT	e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se tdocket@dwt.com S WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP IFTH AVENUE E 3300 TLE, WASHINGTON 98104 0105198-002US1 DYAN O. ADAMS		

PATENT REEL: 056763 FRAME: 0891

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Brent Ridley, Saul Griffith, Shara Maikranz, Jean Chang, and Pete Lynn (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 9372 Sunridge Dr., Huntington Beach, CA 92646; 116 Manchester St., San Francisco, CA 94110; 46 Winfield St., San Francisco, CA 94110; 45 Southern Heights Ave., San Francisco, CA 94107; and 4902 Webster Street, Oakland, CA 94609, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THERMALLY ADAPTIVE MATERIALS," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith. **This application claims the benefit of Provisional Application No. 62/164,740, filed on May 21, 2015, and Provisional Application No. 62/257,126, filed on November 18, 2015.** 

WHEREAS, Other Lab, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 3101 20th Street, San Francisco, CA 94110, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all

1

letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

May 19, 2016	By Bun Zille
Date	Brent Ridley $\mathcal{O}$
May 19, 2016 Date	By Saul Griffith
May 19, 2016 Date	By <u>La</u> Shara Maikranz
May 19, 2016 Date	By Jan Chang
May 19, 2016 Date	By Pete Lynn

Pete Zynn

Seattle DWT 29624417v1 0105198-002US0

**RECORDED: 07/06/2021** 

## PATENT REEL: 056763 FRAME: 0893

2